18642324437

Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Heinrich Lang executed 09-27-2004 Jurgen Pfanz executed 10-04-2004 Markus Meier executed 10-06-2004 Rudolf Mayer executed 09-20-2004	Name: Lang Mekra North America, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 09-27-04; 10-04-04; 10-06-04; 09-20-04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 101 Tiltessen Boulevard	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	City: Ridgeway	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: SC	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 29130	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	_ _	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/982,936 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) teched? ☐Yes ✓No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Cort Flint	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: McNair Law Firm, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P. O. Box 10827	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Greenville	8. Payment Information	
State: SCZip: 29603-0827	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 864-232-4261	b. Deposit Account Number 502079	
Fax Number: <u>864-232-4437</u>	Authorized User Name Cort Flint	
Email Address: IPDocket@mcnair.net		
9. Signature: Vortfen	February 16 2005	
Signature	Date	
Cort Flint, Reg. No. 27,260 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover Two sheet, attachmente, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015723 FRAME: 0291**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heinrich Lang of Seenheimer Str. 41, 91465 Ergersheim, Germany; Jürgen Pfanz of Hessingweg 3, 91583 Schillingsfürst, Germany; Markus Meier of Ulsenheim 13, 91478 Markt Nordheim, Germany, and Rudolf Mayer, Am Wasen 12, 91607 Gebsattel, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SUPPORT ARM FOR VEHICLE MIRROR for which a patent application. Sexial No. 10/982,936 was filed on 11/05/2004.

WHEREAS, Lang Mekra North America, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, having a place of business at 101 Tillessen Boulevard, Ridgeway, SC 29130, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to each in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said, Lang Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Lang Mekra North America, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, we will communicate to Lang Mekra North America, LLC any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Lang Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set September, 2004.	my hand and seal this $\frac{27}{}$ day of
	Heinrich Lang
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	t my hand and seal this OG day of
<u> </u>	Mirgen Pfanz
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand and seal this 04 day of
	Markus Meier
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	May
	Rudolf Mayer /

GREENVILLE 193045v1

RECORDED: 02/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 015723 FRAME: 0292